UNOFFICIAL COMPAGE 1 OF 1997-09-15 14:54:36

Record and return to:

Required the Corporation of Illinois 1701 E. WOODFIELD RO-STE 200 SCHOOL MEURIC, ILLINOIS Cook County Recorder

37.50

ST1-10642

TEN DOLL

Loan Number: 4704222

MORTGAGE

	THIS	MORTG	AGE is m	de this	S	3ed		đav	of	Se	ptember 19	er e	, betw	een 1	1
Mo			A MURGAN			NOTSING	E REMARI	RIFE	•				(berein Bor	70ve	3
			Equic					,	***********			ac	corporation of		
and	existi	ne under	the laws of	Illio's	whose	address	is 1701 l	e wo	ODF	IELD R	D - STE 200		MBURG II		
		ender").			Ox			 	4.4.	4442					M. COL
	When	еаз, Волго	wer is indet	at best	Lender	n tle p	rincipal s	ım of	U.S.	\$	206.250.00)		, whi	ich
ind	ebteans	ess is evide	inced by Hor	tober's	note dat	ed	Se	ntemb	er 3.	1997			and renewals		
			on rol gaibir October			nts of (ni	icipal and	1 inten	esi, w	ith the b	alance of inc	lebtednes	is, if not soci	ies pai	i c
CON	ıs, witt enants	h interest ti and agreen	berenn, adva	nced in over be	accorda erein con	nce herev tained, B	with to pa conswer d	erat t	e sec	urity of t nortgage,	ihis Mortgag	er, and th	payment of a e performant Lender, the fi	æ af t	the
,	LOTS LOTS OF E	2 IN BLOC 6 1 TO 4 A VANSTO!	7 FEET OF CK 2, IN HI ND SUB-LA N IN SECTI IPAL MERI	PES AI XF 40 C ON 13,	DDITION OF LOTS TOWN:	N TO EV S S TO 11 SHIP 41	/ANSTO) INCLUS NORTH,	n, a si Sive i Rang	ubdi NBL Se, 1	OCK 38	lof Plony Of the				
	PIN &	10-13-427	7-004												
•								seno t	** *	0004		• .	• _{14 γα γα} α		
WILL	co das	the address	s of15	12 GR			E. EVAN		11.6		nia 9Danasa	Addman	# <u>\</u>		_
					[ones	2, Luy, 🕽	tate, Zip (A HIT		TSA)	ein Property	unities2) <u> </u>		

Together with all the improvements now or bereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rems, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage, and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold extate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are bereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate bereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Romance and Lender concerns and agree as follows:

2. Payment of Principal and Interest: Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt exidenced by the Note and any prepayment, late charges and other charges due under the Note.

I fluids for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a unition waiter by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day quantily payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, " sum (begin "Funds") expect to executiful of the yearly laxes and accessments (including condominium and planned unto development assessments, if any which may attain pricrity over this Mongage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mongage insurance, if any, all as executably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Becauser shall not be obligated to make each payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mongage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments into the premiums and ground cents. Lender may not charge for so bedding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable has permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable has requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall on he required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual or number of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lend 2, openies with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dues of taxes, assessments, instrume premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or condited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, instrume premiums and ground read, as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to

make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender or a require

Upon payment in full of all sums seared by this Montgag. Lender shall promptly refund to Becomes any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 become the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquired by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Montgage.

Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 bereaf shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under

paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the 1 lote

A Prior Mortgager and Deerls of Trust; Charger; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority were this biorroage, including Borrower's coverants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, any ments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property (Property Taxes") which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and lessehold payments or ground reads, if any in the event Borrower fails to pay any due and psyable Property Taxes, which was sub-discretion, pay such charges and add the amounts thereof to the principal amount of the loan secured by the 'ear ity Instrument on which interest shall account at the contract rate set forth in the Note.

A Hazard insurance. Bomower shall keep the improvements now existing or beneather executed to the Property insured against loss by fire, bazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other bazards as Lender (18) require and in

such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the event Borrower fails to maintain hazard insurance (including any required flood insurance) in an amount sufficient to existly all indebtedness, fors, and charges used Lender (in addition to payment of all liens and charges which may have printily over Lender's interest in the property). Lender may, in its sole discretion, obtain such insurance naming Lender as the sole beneficiary (single interest coverage). Lender may add any premiums paid for such insurance to the principal amount of the lean assured by this Security Insurance on which interest shall account at the contract rate set both in the Note. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a tien which has priority over this Mortgage.

Form #963 D. (6/97)
6 49 Z =5284 Q6QQS926

Page 2 of 6

Unless Borrower provides Lender with evidence of the insurance coverage required by Borrower's agreement with Lender, Lender may purchase insurance at Lender's expense to protect Lender's interest in Borrower's collateral. This insurance may, but need not, protect Borrower's interests. The coverage that Lender purchases may not pay any claim that Borrower makes or any claim that is made against Borrower in connection with the collateral. Borrower may later cancel any insurance purchased by Lender, but only after providing Lender with evidence that Borrower has obtained insurance as required by this agreement. If Lender purchases insurance for the collateral, Borrower will be responsible for the cost of that insurance, including interest and any other charges Lender may impose in connection with the placement of the insurance, until the effective date of the cancellation or expiration of the insurance. The cost of the insurance may be more than the cost of insurance Borrower may be able to obtain on Borrower's own.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation Adjaintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good Agair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any loss; if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Romower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Montgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property (including without limitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon native to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fixes, and take such action as is reasonable attorneys' fixes, and take such action as is reasonable to all of the said property, but the Beneficiary (Montgages) shall have the right at any time to intervene in any suit affecting such title and to employ independent counsel in connection with any suit to which it may be a party by intervention or otherwise, and upon demand Grantor (Montgages) agrees either (1) to pay the Beneficiary's (Montgages's) liens or rights bereunder, including, reasonable fees to the Beneficiary's (Montgages's) attorneys or (2) to permit the addition of such expenses, costs, recording fees, and attorneys fees to the principal balance of the Note(s) secured by this Deed of Trust (Montgages) on which interest shall accrue at the Note rate.

If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the toan secure's by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Lender may, at Lender's option, incur recording fees and other related expenses for the purpose of recording mortgage satisfactions in order to from the land records of the County in which the property is located mortgages or other encumbrances which have been paid in full.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Now way shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of gayment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are bereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which has priority over this Mortgage.
- 10. Borrower Not Peleasett: Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy bereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

Form #963 IL (6/97)

II. Successors and Assigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability: Co-signers. The coverants and agreements berein constined shall bind, and the rights bereinder shall inure to the respective successors and assigns of Leviles and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Leader under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower bereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided for in. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender

when given in the manner disignated herein.

II. Governing Law Symmility. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage on the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict; shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage on the Note or ich can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used berein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fires" include all sums to the extent not probabiled by applicable law or tivited berein.

14. Romanier's Copy. Bostower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mutgage at the time of

execution or after recognitation bereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrow or shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other from agreement which Borrower, enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a from acceptance to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defining which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in house wer. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal entity) who ut Lender's prior written convent, exchaling (a) the creation of a lien or exchaling submitteness to this Security Instrument which dies not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property. (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household applicates (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Sarnity Instrument to be immediately due and payable.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 bereaf. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is a wiled within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further

notice or demand on Rhmower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Leader may consent to a sale or transfer if (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Leader informatica (southed by Leader to craimate the transferrer as if a new loan were being made to the transferrer (2) Leader reasonably determines that Leader's security

will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security

Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the lean, and addition of unguid interest to principal, and (5) the transferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonable fee as a quadition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

UNOFFICIAL COPS7680090 Page 5 of

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Acceleration; Remedies. Except as grovided in paragraph 16 bereaf, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borroser, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreshoure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cared on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Morteago to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to. reasonable attorneys' has and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

Borrower's Air to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrow with the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discomirmed at any time prior to the entry of a followent enforcing this Mortgage if. (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then dre under this Mortgage and the Nutz and no acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees, and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's inte est in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured bereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred

Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receive. As additional security bereinder, Borrowes bereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to exceleration under paragraph 17 bereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they Lecome due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property. Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the cents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums or receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Montgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those cents actually received

Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Leno.: shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any,

21. Waiver of Homestead. Burrower bereby waives all rights of homestead exemption in the Property.

Riders to this Mortgage. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and record a together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and surview the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage. [Check ar licable box(es)].

X	Adjustable Rate Rider	Condominium Rider	C
X	Family Rider	Planned Unit Development Rider	
	Other(s) specify		

Conformity With Laws. If any provision of this Mortgage (Deed of Trust) is found to be in violation of any law, rule or regulation which affects the validity and/or enforceability of the Note and/or Mortgage (Deed of Trust), that provision shall be deemed modified to comply with applicable law, rule, or regulation.

Form #963 IJ (6/91)

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

is Monga Cumbranc	ge to give	hotice to Lender, a my sale or other for	Lender's address set	the same of this had no divide	furtgage, of any definit under the	superi
•	,		:			
in Witt	ess A ide	eof Horrower has e	essented this Monese			
•		1000 P		Borrower GER	alda morgani	
	•	7	0x C001	Borrower		<u> </u>
			4	Borrower	i maganagan ay kan maganla an Ree Park to Atlanta an Ree Atlanta an Atlanta an Atlanta an Atlanta an Atlanta a	
FATE OF	Ta	incis	(co.k	COUNTY	· se	
GERALDI reprailly b person, a	eri actrici Viviolei	SAN DIVORCED A me to be the person(windged that he/she	ND NOT SINCE REM s) whose name(s) are s	ubscribed to the riversim	g instructed, appeared before me sides free valuatary act, for the	this do
Given u	1	orija Dagad and official sea	i this 3rd	day of	September 1997	
y Commis	sion Expi	TES.		Julis	ld, 5	
				JOI NOTARY P	EL S. HYMEN UBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS SSION ENPIRES 12/19/2000	
	,				ALCHEUFRES 12/19/2000	

e 13 5 ages 00002370

Pag: 6016

Loan Number: 4704222

BALLOON ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

(lihor index - rate caps)

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 3rd day of September 1997
and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage. Deed of Trust or Security
Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the understoned (the "Romanes") to come Portugues of
Adjustable Rate Note (the "Note") to Latinda Consorting of Both. (the "Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at
of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at
1512 GREENWOOD AVE. EVANSTON, IL 60201 (Property Address)
THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST BATE AND
THE POSTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S INTEREST
BATE CAP CHANGE AT ANY TIME AND THE MAXIMUM BATE THE BORROWER MUST PAY.
Additional Covenants. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument
Borrower and Loads I further coverant and agree as follows:
A. INTEREST PATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
The Note provides for an initial interest rate of 8750 %. The Note provides for charges in the
interest rate and the month? pryments, as follows:
4 INTEREST BATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
(A) Change Dates
The interest rate I will pay may range on the first day of April 1998, and on that day
every six months thereafter. Each date on which my interest rate could change is called a "Change Date."
(B) The index
Beginning with the first Change Date on interest rate will be based on an index. The "Index" is the
London InterBank Offered Rate for dollar deposi's naving a maturity of six month: ("LIBOR") as reported in the
Wall Street Journal published in Orlando, Florida. The one trecent index figure available as of the 15th day of the
month or next business day thereafter of the month which is two months prior to the change date is called the
Current Index.
If the luces is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index that is based upon comparable
information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.
(C) Culculation of Changes
Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new in the strate by adding SIX 8.00/100
percentage points (6.00) %) to the Current Index. The Note Ho der will then round the result of this
addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject () limits stated in Section 4(D)
below, this rounded amount will be my new interest rate until the next Change Date
The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that a mile be sufficient to repay
the unpaid principal that I am expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the mahmity (a); at my new interest
rate in substantially equal payments based on an assumed three hundred sixty month amortization tow. The result
of this calculation will be the new amount of my monthly payment.
(D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes
The interest rate I can required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than 9.750. 1/2 or less
de la company de

The interest rate I can required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than 9.750. % or less than 8.750. % Thereafter, my interest rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Change Date by more than one percentage point (1.00%) from the rate of interest I have been paying for the preceding six months. My interest rate will never be greater than 17.875. % nor less than the initial rate.

(E) Effective Date of Changes

My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. I will pay the amount of my new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of my monthly payment changes again.

(F) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to me a notice of any changes in my interest rate and the amount of my monthly payment before the effective date of any change. The notice will include information required by law to be given me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will answer any question I may have regarding the notice.

Form \$517 Halloon (10/96)

Page 1 of 2

-2-

16	Calloon Payment	
	On October 1, 2004	I will make a final balloon payment of the
	The second secon	gether with any enistanting unpaid interest or other charges. Th
Patients of	samony insate ya wegazancog magos tosma a Edifferia fartia-fain californe ca en le court a	respirable to the Note Holder provided (i) I have not been and a
The second	eguneau compresso allications to the Motes I	follows at the time of such refinencing (2) the security for the ne
MARIE STORY		d (3) Expert all of the Ecoder's normal loan requirements and p
		housestions. My option to refinence must be exercised no lab
		syment. Time is of the essence of this Note
		Y OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER
	we unit 17 of the Security Instrument	
		terest in Burganer. If all or any part of the Property or any interes
		est in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natur
		ender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of a
2003 3550	ned by this 30 mile harmens. How	reter, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise
		Security Instrument. Lender also shall not exercise this option i
		offension required by Lender to evaluate the intended transfer
		and (b) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security vo
		the risk of a brench of any coverant or agreement in this Securi
	s is asseptable to Lender.	•
		n, lander may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender
		to require the transferre to sign on assumption egreement that
		de or to learnall the promises and agreements made in the No.
and in this	Security heaturent. Bonover will co	of its to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrumen
	of a releases Benroves in writing.	
16.	ender exercises the option to require	impact we payment in full, Lender shall give Borrower notice o
		of not less the a 30 days from the date the notice is delivered o
		is secured by dis Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pe
		d, Lender may into a any remedies permitted by this Securit
E struper	t without further potice or demand on B	CONTOWNER
: }		
By	signing below, Becomes excepts and a	poes to the terms and covernous or tained in this Adjustable Rat
Rider .		C _A
		CONTRACTOR GERALDA MORGAN
		- JUNIO CA- MARCAMO
	i i	Enjoyer GERALDA MORGAN
:		
		Corrower
l	•	attends -
	1	
	Į Ē	OTCOWEE
		ander ander
Fran 4 517	Pallaces (10/96).	Duna 2 of 2

97680090 Fage 7 of 9

Loan Number: 4704222

1 - 4 FAMILY RIDER ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
THIS 1-4 FAMILY RIDER is made this 3rd day of September 1997, and is incorporate into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Securi Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to Equicredit Corporation of Illinois (the "Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at: [Property Address
1-4 FAMILY COVENANTS. In addition to the cavenants and agreements made in the Security Instruments Bostower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
A USE OF PROPERTY; COMPLIANCE WITH LAW. Borrower shall not seek, agree to or make change in on use of the Property or its zoning classification, unless Lender has agreed in writing to the change Borrower shall comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations and requirements of any governmental body applicable the Property.
B. SUBCED INATE LIENS. Except as prohibited by federal law, Borrower shall not allow any lien inferious to the Security Instrument to be perfected against the Property without Lender's prior written permission.
C. RENT LOSS F. SURANCE. Borrower shall maintain insurance against rent loss in addition to the other hazards for which insurance inequired by Security Instrument.
D. "EORROWER'S LIGHT TO REINSTATE" DELETED UNLESS PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW. Security Instrumental deleted.
E. ASSIGNMENT OF LHASES. "Fon Lender's request, Borrower shall assign to Lender all leases of the Property and all security deposits made in competion with leases of the Property. Upon the assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the crusting leases and to exercise new leases, in Lender's sole discretion As used in this paragraph E, the word "lease" shall to an "sublease" if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold.
F. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS. Borrower un ordinionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereb directs each tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, prior to Lender's Notice to Borrower's breach of any coverant or agreement in \$\phi_n\$ for lender and Borrower shall collect an receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the bench? of Lender and Borrower. This assignment or rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional accurate only. If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower. (i) all rents received by convour shall be held by Borrower at trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument, (ii) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property, and (iii) each tenant of our Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written demand to the tenant. Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not any . iii not perform any act that would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paregraph F. Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or often giving notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time it are is a breach Any application of rents shall not core or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remot, of londer. This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.
G. CROSS-DEFAULT PROVISION. Borrower's default or breach under any note or agreement in which Lender has an interest shall be a breach under the Security Instrument and Lender may invoke any of the investigation permitted by the Security Instrument.
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained in this 1-4 Family Rider. (Seal) Romower GERALD A NORGAN
Borrower (Seal)
(Cont)

Borrower

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office